Illinois law.
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Section 654.302  Sampling Schedule 

a)	A schedule for samples and sampling points shall be established jointly by the community water supply and the Agency.  A minimum of 95% of the treated water samples shall be collected at representative points throughout all sections of the distribution system. 

b)	Samples submitted to certified laboratories shall be analyzed within the established sampling schedule and results submitted to the Agency within ten days of the close of the sampling period. 
